BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 272

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 14, strike "offer" and substitute "make available".

On page 4, in line 22, strike "OFFER" and substitute "MAKE AVAILABLE"; in lines 27 and 28, in each instance, before "NAME" insert "FIRST".

On page 6, in line 34, strike "October 1, 2003" and substitute "June 1, 2003".